

Public Information

from Norfolk County Council

Ref: HN/12/82/PMB551

For immediate release

20 February 2024

Hellesdon, Neylond Crescent - Footway Maintenance

Starting on 4 March 2024, Norfolk County Council will be closing Neylond Crescent in Hellesdon to resurface the footway. The works are expected to last 12 weeks to 13 weeks, weather permitting.

The work will see the old, cracked and worn pavement replaced with new surfacing and edging, with new kerbing also being installed at the driveway entrances.

The works are due to take place on both sides of the street, from number 1 to 122 Neylond Crescent. To complete the works as safely and efficiently as possible a road closure is required to minimise traffic passing through Neylond Crescent. We will close sections up to 180 metres in length and signpost traffic to travel in the opposite direction along Neylond Crescent to get around the closure.

Access to properties will be maintained, however there will be times when vehicle access to properties is restricted as work takes place in front of driveways. During these times residents may need to park their vehicles at alternative locations. Anyone who has any specific access requirements, can contact us using the email address below or speak to the team on site, so these access requirements can be accommodated.

The County Council thanks people for their patience while this footway resurfacing improvement work is carried out.

The work which will cost £190,000 will be carried out by Norfolk County Council's Community and Environmental Services Department and their contractors.

See reverse for further information.

Further information

Sam Collins, Apprentice Project Technician, or 01603 306855.

Up-to-date information about roadworks in Norfolk is available on the County Council website at www.norfolk.gov.uk/roadworks



If you need this report in large print, audio, Braille, alternative format or in a different language please contact 0344 800 8020 or textphone 0344 800 8011 and we will do our best to help.



Norfolk County Council

PMB551 Hellesdon, Neylond Crescent Road Closure

Figure 1

Figure 1 shows extents of works